

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2037/2009

KARAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date : 23/05/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the appellant to press the appeal.

List the appeal in usual course.

(O. P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER(M. S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.05.23
17:44:02 IST
Reason: